Copyright 2010 OPEN 4 BUSINESS LLC
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  NOT TO BE DUPLICATED WITHOUT PERMISSION.
This material is the property of OPEN 4 BUSINESS LLC and is intended solely for use by its
personnel.  The sale, copying, reproduction or exploitation of this material in any form is
prohibited.  Distribution or disclosure of this material to unauthorized persons is
prohibited.
PARKS AND RECREATION
Media Blitz

and give you a small relocation fee for
your move to Indianapolis.
APRIL
That sounds boring.
(thinks)
But there’s nothing keeping me here.  Do
you have internet in your office?
CHRIS
Yes.
APRIL
Fine, I’ll do it.
CHRIS
This is literally the best news I have
heard all day.
They shake hands.  April leaves.  Ann forces a smile.
ANN TALKING HEAD11 11
ANN
Unlike April, I still do not know what my
future holds with Chris.  And it’s
starting to bum me out.

(has idea)
Or everything!  I’ll do everything.  Tell
me your least favorite things you have to
do every day and I will do them.  For a
month.
April looks at Andy.  He’s serious.
APRIL
Fine.  If you do everything I hate for a
month, I might begin to think about the
possibility of thinking about maybe
staying.
ANDY
That’s all I need to hear.  You won’t
live to regret this.
He runs off.
APRIL TALKING HEAD13 13
APRIL
Unless he can un-kiss Ann, I’m not going
to change my mind.  But if he wants to
take my dumb sister to her dumb dance

INT. PARKS DEPARTMENT OFFICE - LATER - D216 16
Andy is at the permits desk.  JERMAINE berates him.
ANDY
Sorry, man -- I can’t let you have a
boating license.
PARKS AND RECREATION       “Media Blitz”      [03004]       11.
Shooting Draft                                05/14/10
CONTINUED: (3)14 14
(CONTINUED)
JERMAINE
Why -- just because I’m legally blind?
Does that make sense to you?
ANDY
Honestly, it doesn’t, but I gotta follow
the rules.
ANDY TALKING HEAD17 17
ANDY
Nine things April hates doing.  Number
one: run the permits desk for an hour.
No problem.  I eat “running the permits

That’s going to work?
ANDY
She said it might.  It’s all I’ve got,
man.
Ron chews his moustache.
PARKS AND RECREATION       “Media Blitz”      [03004]       13.
Shooting Draft                                05/14/10
CONTINUED:18 18
(CONTINUED)
RON
Gimme the list.  I’ll help you.
ANDY
Seriously?!  Oh my God -- thank you so
much!
Andy HUGS Ron, who tolerates it.
RON TALKING HEAD20 20
RON
No.  I don’t care about their
relationship.  I just don’t want to lose
April.  I’d never be able to find a worse

this house is pretty stale.
PARKS AND RECREATION       “Media Blitz”      [03004]       17.
Shooting Draft                                05/14/10
CONTINUED:24 24
(MORE)
(CONTINUED)
I can help you redefine your flow in a
really positive way.
ANN
Great.  I’m really not attached to the
way this stuff is arranged.  Or the stuff
itself.  Or this house, really, even.
Ann tries to see if Chris gets her meaning.
CHRIS
Let’s do it!
ANN TALKING HEAD26 26
In the b.g., Chris rearranges her furniture.
ANN
Am I not being obvious enough?  I feel
like I’m being obvious.

CHRIS (CONT'D)
(CONTINUED)
LESLIE
This just in: Harvest Festival will be
Harvest Bestival!  Parks Department
planted the seeds, now they’re harvesting
the rewards!
SHAUNA
Great!  You done?
LESLIE
“They’ll put the ‘fun’ in ‘funnel cake!’”
Now I’m done.
SHAUNA
Cool.  Let’s get started.
Shauna HITS RECORD on her tape recorder.
SHAUNA TALKING HEAD29 29
SHAUNA
You have to let Leslie get all her
suggested headlines out of her system
before you start the interview.